August 2, 2021

Town of Golden Meadow
Public Hearing
107 Jervis Drive
Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing on Monday, August 2, 2021 at 6:30 P.M. at the Golden Meadow Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357. The purpose of this hearing is to solicit input from the public amending the Golden Meadow Public Nuisance Abatement Ordinance to provide for Junkyards.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Mike Billiot Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Kip Plaisance Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Jody Cheramie

Others attending were: Bryce Autin, Frank Boura, Julie Galliano, Amanda Lasserre, Jamie Liner, Daniel Lorraine, Paul Pechon, Roxxy Pitre, Jeffery Terrebonne and Kyle Williams.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this Public Hearing to order at 6:50 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed the Council this Public Hearing is to solicit input from the public amending the Golden Meadow Public Nuisance Abatement Ordinance to provide for Junkyards.

A brief discussion took place on the Junkyard/Storage Ordinance. The Council decided that a \$500.00 fine needs to be added to the fine schedule along with any and all attorney fees and expenses. Councilman Mike Billiot presented a motion and Councilman Kip Plaisance seconded the motion. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested audience comments.

No audience comments were presented.

With no further business to discuss Councilman Kip Plaisance presented a motion and Councilman Laci Latiolais seconded approving this Public Hearing adjourn at 7:00 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
IAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. TO THE MAYOR	